in exercise of the clause 8 of the aforesaid notification, Governor of Assam is pleased to

make following amendments:

1. Under clause 2(v) Distribution of ldldet to be read as follows:

The distribution of target shall be 15,000 beneficiaries per Legislative Assembly

Constituency (LAc) if the number of electorates is within 1,50,000 (one lakh fifty

thousand). ln case, where the number of electorates exceed 1,50,000, the distribution

targets for beneficiaries would be as under :

Number of Electorates Target Beneficiary

Below 1.5 Lakh 15,000

Above 1.5 Lakh and Less than 2 Lakh 16,000

Above 2 Lakh and Less than 2.5 Lakh 17,000